Angels Above Cremation Services 3936 NW 16th St, Bldg B, Topeka, Kansas 66618-2880 (785) 215-8386 Fax (785) 329-6468 Toll Free (855) 215-8386

General Price List – April 13, 2023

Direct Cremation Package (Savings \$260)..... \$900

Includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, local transportation of your loved one to our facility, refrigeration prior to cremation, coroner's permit fee, processing and filing of legal documents including death certificate, coroner's permit to cremate and SSA, cremation proves for decedents under 300 lbs, minimum alternative container and temporary urn. (This package is inclusive; changes to package revert to itemized prices below.)* This package does not include any copies of the Certified Death Certificate.

Additional expenses may or may not include:

Professional Service Charge (non-declinable)	\$ 290*
Cremation fee	\$ 375*
Infant Cremation fee: $0 - 6$ months N/C $7 - 24$ months \$75 25 - 9 years \$ 125	
Process legal documents	\$ 125*
Sales Tax on merchandise	9.35%
Coroner's Permit Fee to Cremate	\$ 50*
Removal from place of death to crematory (15 mile radius)	\$ 175*
Necessity for two persons for removal from place of death (from residence or persons over 300 pounds)	\$ 110
Additional mileage (one way charge)	\$ 3.00/mile
Mailing cremains	\$ 125
Kansas certified copies of death certificate	\$ 20 each
Missouri certified copies of death certificate – first copy per order	\$ 14
Additional copies per order	\$11

Certified mailing of death certificates

1-9 copies	\$10
10 or more	\$ 20
Refrigeration	\$ 90*
Extended refrigeration per day	\$45
KU Anatomical Donation	\$ 675

Includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of your loved one from place of death (15 mile radius), transportation to KU Anatomical, filing of legal documents including death certificate, coroner's permit to cremate and SSA. Additional charges may include necessity for two persons for removal from place of death (from home or persons over 300 pounds), additional mileage.

Merchandise options:

Minimum alternative container: rigid base, opaque, impermeable shroud	\$ 30*
Alternative container with cardboard sides and base	\$ 90
Temporary urn (if additional temporary urns are requested)	\$ 25*
Decorative urns and urn vaults	\$ 35 - \$500

Additional charge for individuals weighing over 300 pounds:

\$375 plus \$2.00 per pound for each pound over 300

Example: 350 pounds = \$375 + (50 lbs x \$2.00) = \$375 + \$100 = \$475

Individuals weighing over 300 pounds \$110 for necessity of 2 persons for removal from place of death.

Payments accepted: Cash, Credit/Debit Cards, Money Orders, Cashier's Checks. NO personal checks.